

SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L17118 RJ 1984 PLC 003173

Regd. Office: P.B. No. 90, ATUN, Chittorgarh Road

Bhilwara - 311001, Rajasthan, INDIA.

Phone: +91-1482-245400-06, Fax: +91-1482-245450

Website: www.sangamgroup.com, E-mail: secretarial@sangamgroup.com

Ref: SIL/SEC/2020-21/ Date: 30th December, 2020

The Manager

Department of Corporate Services

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Code: 5251 The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001 Scrip Code: 514234

Sub: Allotment of Equity Shares to Promoter(s) of the Company on Preferential Basis

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby inform you that in accordance with the approval of the shareholders of the Company at Annual General Meeting ("AGM") held on 28th November, 2020 and 'in-principle' approval granted by the Stock Exchanges, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. 30th December, 2020 has approved allotment of 40,00,000 Equity Shares at a price of Rs. 50 per Equity Shares, aggregating to Rs. 20 crore to the following promoter(s) of the Company on preferential basis:

S. No	Name of the Promoters	No of Equity
		Shares Allotted
1	Shri Ram Pal Soni	10,00,000
2	Smt. Radha Devi Soni	4,00,000
3	Shri Anurag Soni	10,00,000
4	Shri Niwas Modani	4,00,000
5	Smt. Mamta Modani	4,00,000
6	Smt. Archana Sodani	4,00,000
7	Smt. Anjana Soni Thakur	2,00,000
8	Smt. Antima Soni	2,00,000

Pursuant to the allotment of the Equity Shares, the paid up share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 39.42 crore to Rs. 43.42 crore.

We request you to kindly take the above on record the same.

Thanking you

For Sangam (India) Limited

(A.K. Jain)

Company Secretary

FCS - 7842